## Robinhood Financial Fee Schedule



Fee Schedule	1/3
Gold Pricing	2/3
Cash Management	3/3

## Robinhood Financial Fee Schedule

Stocks, Options & ETFs		Transfers		
US Listed & OTC Securities (including ETFs), and Options  American Depositary Receipts (ADRs)	Commission-free trading refers to \$0 commissions for Robinhood Financial self-directed individual cash or margin brokerage accounts that trade U.S. listed and OTC securities (including ETFs), and options via the app or website.  Some ADRs subject to custody fees. Fee information for a specific ADR may be obtained from that ADR's custodial bank.	Debit Balances  Returned Check, ACH, Wire & Recall/Stop Payments¹  ACATS, Outgoing²  Domestic Wire Transfer  International Wire Transfer  Domestic Overnight Check Delivery	\$0 \$0 \$75 \$0 \$0 \$20	
Regulatory Trading	§ Fees	Services		
Regulatory <sup>3</sup>	\$5.10 per \$1,000,000 of principal (sells only), rounded up to the nearest penny.  \$0.000119 per share (equity sells) and \$0.002 per contract (options sells). This fee is rounded up to the nearest penny and no greater than \$5.95.4	Electronic Statements & Confirms  Paper Statements  Paper Confirms  Domestic Overnight Mail  International Overnight Mail  Paper Form CRS	\$0 \$5 \$2 \$20 \$50 \$0	
Margin		Miscellaneous		
Debit Balances	See Gold Pricing	Restricted Accounts  Worthless Securities Processing  Voluntary Corporate Action/Election	\$0 \$0 \$0	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Additional wire transfer reversal fees charged by any originating, intermediary, or recipient bank may apply.

Processing and service fees assessed by third parties may be passed through to the customer's account. Some products and services may require additional fees or transaction minimums not specifically listed here. Prior to placing a trade or requesting any services, it is the customer's responsibility to ask Robinhood Financial if any additional fees will apply.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Most customer accounts are transferred between broker-dealers through an automated process. The National Securities Clearing Corporation (NSCC) operates the Automated Customer Account Transfer Service (ACATS) to facilitate the transfer of a customer account from one broker-dealer to another.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> These regulatory trading fees can be waived under certain criteria. Visit <a href="http://rbnhd.co/trading-fees">http://rbnhd.co/trading-fees</a> to learn more.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> The limit on this fee is based on execution of your order, which can occur in parts.

# Robinhood Financial Gold Pricing

Includes in-depth research reports from Morningstar on about 1700 stocks, bigger instant deposits, access to margin, and Level II market data (monitoring real time bids and asks directly from Nasdaq).

Current Pricing		
Cost for 30 days Includes \$1,000 of margin	\$5	
Margin over \$1,000	2.5%1	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The margin interest rate charged by Robinhood Financial is 2.5% as of December 21, 2020. The rate might change at any time and at Robinhood Financial's discretion.

## Robinhood Financial Cash Management

Cash Management is an added feature to your Robinhood Financial LLC brokerage account. Robinhood Financial LLC, member SIPC and FINRA. Neither Robinhood Financial LLC nor any of its affiliates are banks. The debit card is issued by Sutton Bank, member FDIC, pursuant to license by Mastercard® International Incorporated.

### **Current Pricing**

Account opening fees	\$0
Account maintenance fees	\$0
Inactive account fees	\$0
New card fees	\$0
Foreign transaction fees	\$0
→ Though Robinhood Financial doesn't charge foreign transaction fees, if you choose to pay a foreign debit card transaction in US Dollars, Mastercard® may charge you a foreign currency conversion fee.	
In-network ATM fees	\$0

### **Out-of-network ATM fees**

→ Out of network ATM providers may charge a fee, which Robinhood Financial will not reimburse. However, Robinhood Financial will not benefit from these fees or mark these fees up.

### Merchant-imposed fees

→ Some merchants may charge a fee for transactions under a minimum threshold, or may charge other fees for using a debit card.

### Gold fees

→ Gold accounts with margin enabled will incur interest if your transactions are funded from margin.